
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

School Bulletin  

28th March 2025 

Coming up: 

Mon 31st Mar – Wed 2nd Apr    P7 residential  

Thu 3rd April      Sponsored Obstacle Course (Parent Council Event) 

Friday 4th April      Last Day of Term 

Mon 7th – Fri 18th Apr     School Holiday 

Mon 21st Apr      School reopens to all pupils. (Breakfast club from 8am) 

Mon 28th Apr     Bikeability for P6 during this week – times and groups vary 

Fri 2nd May     P7 assembly about their residential trip (12.15, P7 parents welcome) 

Mon 5th May     HOLIDAY – school closed to all 

Tue 6th May     INSET – school closed to pupils 

Thur 15th May     Parent Council Meeting 6-7.30pm 

Tue 20th May     Countryside Day for P5s 

Wed 21st May     Family Workshops (2.30-3.15pm) 

Fri 23rd May     Year Group photo for P1 and P7 

Tue 27th May      Inspire Festival for P6s 

Fri 30th May     Morton Cup  

      P1 assembly (12.15, P1 parents welcome to join us) 

Mon 2nd June     Sports Day  

Thu 5th June     New P1 (Aug 2025 starts) parent meeting 6-7pm 

Fri 6th June     P7 leavers party 

Tue 10th – Thu 12th June   P7 Transition Days at KHS 

Thu 12th June     P7 parent meeting at KHS 6.30-8pm 

Thu 19th June     Shorts and Shades Disco (New P1s – P6) 

Wed 25th June     Inter-house choir competition 

  Last Day of Term and School Session 

  

Headlice 

We have had a few reports of headlice in the last week. Please will you check your child’s hair 

over the weekend and treat it, if needed. Treatment can be provided free of charge by chemists 

on the minor ailments scheme. Please remember to treat again after 7 days to eradicate them. 

Thank you. 
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Obstacle Course - this information was sent by email to P1-7 and put on Showbie for ELC 

As part of a fund raising event the for the parent council we are running a sponsored obstacle course for 

the whole school on Thursday 3rd April.  Part of the obstacle course will involve an optional slip and slide, 

so the children are going to get very wet.  Please can you ensure that your child brings a FULL change of 

clothes with them on the day (including pants, socks, shoes and a towel) 

P1-3 will need to come to school in the clothes they will be doing the obstacle course in - and bring school 

uniform with them. 

P4-7 will need to come to school in their school uniform - and bring obstacle course clothes with them. 

ELC Children who are starting school in August 2025 will do the obstacle course alongside the current P1’s 

on THURSDAY 3rd, so come to ELC in clothes to do the obstacle course in and bring a full change of clothes 

to change in to. 

ELC Children who will be returning to ELC in August will do their obstacle course on FRIDAY 4th April. 

They should come to ELC in clothes to do the obstacle course in and bring a full change of clothes to 

change in to. 

 

 

Glee Club (Triple L @ Edenside) 

Mrs Ballantyne and Mrs Dixon have been running a 

glee club on Mondays after school since November. 

They learnt 2 songs from Scottish Artists to perform 

at regional heats of a national Glee competition on 

Friday 21st March. We didn’t win our heat, but we 

got great feedback from the judges.  

“What fantastic performance from Triple L @ 

Edenside full of creativity, amazing teamwork and 

beautiful signing by everyone.  As a group you have a 

lovely, sweet sound with super projection, clear 

vocals and great diction.”  

 

Basketball 

The Edenside Basketball team won the Kelso Primary Schools 

competition last week, bringing home another sporting trophy.  

This meant they qualified for the Scottish Borders Primary Schools 

final, which took place yesterday. 

In the Borders final, Edenside came 4th. They demonstrated great 

skills and speed throughout. We are very proud of their 

achievements. 

#learning #laughter #love 

 


